
Rank Bib
Name Nat

T Result Behind RkLoop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5
Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

1 3 GUIGONNAT Antonin FRA 0 31:25.0 0.0 1
Cumulative Tim 6:40.7 +9.2 2 13:11.4 +14.6 2 19:34.4 0.0 1 26:04.1 0.0 1 31:25.0 0.0 1
Loop Time 6:18.7 +8.7 9 6:30.7 +5.4 8 6:23.0 +7.1 2 6:29.7 +1.5 3 5:20.9 +26.6 31
Shooting 0 27.1 +4.7 10 0 29.4 +4.9 20 0 19.8 +0.2 =2 0 28.9 +9.5 39 0 1:45.3 +16.8 15
Range Time 47.7 +3.3 12 51.3 +7.0 23 40.5 +0.2 2 43.8 +3.9 14 3:03.3 +9.6 11
Course Time 5:24.3 +10.0 22 5:32.5 +6.9 =14 5:35.4 +7.5 7 5:39.4 +6.5 =8 5:20.9 +26.6 31 27:32.5 +28.6 14
Penalty Time 6.6 6.9 7.1 6.5 27.2

2 2 LEJEUNE Valentin FRA 2 31:48.0 +23.0 2
Cumulative Tim 6:31.5 0.0 1 12:56.8 0.0 1 20:04.4 +30.0 2 26:32.6 +28.5 2 31:48.0 +23.0 2
Loop Time 6:22.5 +12.5 14 6:25.3 0.0 1 7:07.6 +51.7 32 6:28.2 0.0 =1 5:15.4 +21.1 26
Shooting 0 30.7 +8.3 26 0 30.5 +6.0 26 2 25.8 +6.2 =25 0 24.9 +5.5 24 2 1:52.0 +23.5 23
Range Time 51.4 +7.0 30 51.0 +6.7 21 46.1 +5.8 26 45.6 +5.7 21 3:14.1 +20.4 23
Course Time 5:24.4 +10.1 23 5:27.4 +1.8 3 5:31.8 +3.9 2 5:35.7 +2.8 2 5:15.4 +21.1 26 27:14.7 +10.8 5
Penalty Time 6.6 6.8 49.7 6.8 1:10.0

3 1 LEVET Damien FRA 3 31:56.8 +31.8 3
Cumulative Tim 6:42.7 +11.2 3 13:35.2 +38.4 5 20:23.5 +49.1 4 26:51.7 +47.6 3 31:56.8 +31.8 3
Loop Time 6:42.7 +32.7 32 6:52.5 +27.2 30 6:48.3 +32.4 20 6:28.2 0.0 =1 5:05.1 +10.8 6
Shooting 1 32.5 +10.1 =36 1 32.4 +7.9 30 1 23.6 +4.0 16 0 19.9 +0.5 3 3 1:48.7 +20.2 18
Range Time 52.3 +7.9 =34 52.1 +7.8 28 43.1 +2.8 12 39.9 0.0 1 3:07.4 +13.7 16
Course Time 5:20.8 +6.5 14 5:31.3 +5.7 9 5:35.9 +8.0 9 5:41.5 +8.6 =16 5:05.1 +10.8 6 27:14.6 +10.7 4
Penalty Time 29.6 29.0 29.3 6.8 1:34.8

4 10 PAULSEN Vetle NOR 2 31:57.8 +32.8 4
Cumulative Tim 6:54.4 +22.9 6 13:20.8 +24.0 4 20:32.1 +57.7 5 27:03.5 +59.4 4 31:57.8 +32.8 4
Loop Time 6:14.4 +4.4 6 6:26.4 +1.1 2 7:11.3 +55.4 34 6:31.4 +3.2 5 4:54.3 0.0 1
Shooting 0 25.3 +2.9 7 0 27.1 +2.6 9 2 21.7 +2.1 8 0 20.1 +0.7 =4 2 1:34.3 +5.8 4
Range Time 47.3 +2.9 10 46.7 +2.4 =5 41.2 +0.9 4 41.6 +1.7 8 2:56.8 +3.1 4
Course Time 5:20.6 +6.3 13 5:33.1 +7.5 17 5:36.8 +8.9 10 5:43.4 +10.5 19 4:54.3 0.0 1 27:08.2 +4.3 2
Penalty Time 6.4 6.6 53.3 6.4 1:12.8

5 8 FRATZSCHER Lucas GER 3 32:09.2 +44.2 5
Cumulative Tim 6:45.0 +13.5 5 13:11.8 +15.0 3 20:18.9 +44.5 3 27:04.9 +1:00.8 5 32:09.2 +44.2 5
Loop Time 6:10.0 0.0 1 6:26.8 +1.5 4 7:07.1 +51.2 31 6:46.0 +17.8 13 5:04.3 +10.0 5
Shooting 0 27.7 +5.3 12 0 28.4 +3.9 =16 2 21.9 +2.3 9 1 19.6 +0.2 2 3 1:37.7 +9.2 =6
Range Time 48.6 +4.2 18 49.4 +5.1 16 42.2 +1.9 7 40.8 +0.9 5 3:01.0 +7.3 9
Course Time 5:15.2 +0.9 4 5:30.6 +5.0 5 5:35.7 +7.8 8 5:38.1 +5.2 4 5:04.3 +10.0 5 27:03.9 0.0 1
Penalty Time 6.2 6.8 49.1 27.0 1:29.2

6 5 KALKENBERG Kasper NOR 4 32:36.7 +1:11.7 6
Cumulative Tim 6:43.3 +11.8 4 13:53.3 +56.5 8 20:40.0 +1:05.6 7 27:26.1 +1:22.0 6 32:36.7 +1:11.7 6
Loop Time 6:13.3 +3.3 =4 7:10.0 +44.7 40 6:46.7 +30.8 17 6:46.1 +17.9 14 5:10.6 +16.3 12
Shooting 0 28.4 +6.0 =15 2 27.3 +2.8 =10 1 21.0 +1.4 7 1 19.4 0.0 1 4 1:36.3 +7.8 5
Range Time 48.3 +3.9 15 47.1 +2.8 =8 40.3 0.0 1 40.7 +0.8 4 2:56.4 +2.7 3
Course Time 5:18.5 +4.2 10 5:31.7 +6.1 11 5:38.0 +10.1 =12 5:36.1 +3.2 3 5:10.6 +16.3 12 27:14.9 +11.0 6
Penalty Time 6.4 51.1 28.4 29.3 1:55.3
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Name Nat

T Result Behind RkLoop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5
Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

7 4 PATUREL Gaetan FRA 4 32:52.6 +1:27.6 7
Cumulative Tim 7:07.1 +35.6 7 14:26.3 +1:29.5 17 20:42.2 +1:07.8 9 27:26.5 +1:22.4 7 32:52.6 +1:27.6 7
Loop Time 6:38.1 +28.1 28 7:19.2 +53.9 =44 6:15.9 0.0 1 6:44.3 +16.1 12 5:26.1 +31.8 36
Shooting 1 32.3 +9.9 35 2 36.5 +12.0 45 0 20.9 +1.3 6 1 22.6 +3.2 11 4 1:52.5 +24.0 24
Range Time 52.0 +7.6 =32 57.6 +13.3 47 41.6 +1.3 6 43.5 +3.6 13 3:14.7 +21.0 24
Course Time 5:18.7 +4.4 11 5:31.6 +6.0 10 5:27.9 0.0 1 5:32.9 0.0 1 5:26.1 +31.8 36 27:17.2 +13.3 7
Penalty Time 27.4 49.9 6.3 27.8 1:51.6

8 20 SJOKVIST Henning SWE 2 32:59.1 +1:34.1 8
Cumulative Tim 7:40.2 +1:08.7 16 14:11.4 +1:14.6 11 20:40.7 +1:06.3 8 27:44.5 +1:40.4 9 32:59.1 +1:34.1 8
Loop Time 6:35.2 +25.2 =23 6:31.2 +5.9 9 6:29.3 +13.4 3 7:03.8 +35.6 25 5:14.6 +20.3 =22
Shooting 1 27.4 +5.0 11 0 24.5 0.0 1 0 22.0 +2.4 10 1 24.1 +4.7 =15 2 1:38.1 +9.6 9
Range Time 46.4 +2.0 5 46.5 +2.2 4 43.8 +3.5 14 46.7 +6.8 26 3:03.4 +9.7 12
Course Time 5:20.2 +5.9 12 5:38.2 +12.6 =27 5:38.8 +10.9 16 5:46.6 +13.7 24 5:14.6 +20.3 =22 27:38.4 +34.5 21
Penalty Time 28.6 6.5 6.7 30.5 1:12.4

9 38 ROMANIN Nicola ITA 0 33:02.3 +1:37.3 9
Cumulative Tim 8:06.4 +1:34.9 27 14:34.1 +1:37.3 19 21:06.1 +1:31.7 12 27:48.2 +1:44.1 10 33:02.3 +1:37.3 9
Loop Time 6:20.4 +10.4 11 6:27.7 +2.4 5 6:32.0 +16.1 7 6:42.1 +13.9 11 5:14.1 +19.8 =19
Shooting 0 29.8 +7.4 23 0 28.4 +3.9 =16 0 27.7 +8.1 35 0 24.7 +5.3 =22 0 1:50.7 +22.2 =21
Range Time 50.1 +5.7 24 46.1 +1.8 3 45.2 +4.9 =20 48.0 +8.1 =31 3:09.4 +15.7 17
Course Time 5:23.4 +9.1 19 5:34.7 +9.1 =18 5:40.1 +12.2 18 5:47.1 +14.2 25 5:14.1 +19.8 =19 27:39.4 +35.5 22
Penalty Time 6.8 6.9 6.6 6.9 27.3

10 16 BARALE Marco ITA 2 33:11.6 +1:46.6 10
Cumulative Tim 7:31.2 +59.7 14 14:04.0 +1:07.2 9 20:39.3 +1:04.9 6 27:42.0 +1:37.9 8 33:11.6 +1:46.6 10
Loop Time 6:35.2 +25.2 =23 6:32.8 +7.5 10 6:35.3 +19.4 9 7:02.7 +34.5 24 5:29.6 +35.3 42
Shooting 1 22.4 0.0 =1 0 26.3 +1.8 6 0 19.6 0.0 1 1 20.1 +0.7 =4 2 1:28.5 0.0 1
Range Time 45.6 +1.2 3 47.1 +2.8 =8 42.3 +2.0 8 41.9 +2.0 9 2:56.9 +3.2 5
Course Time 5:18.4 +4.1 9 5:38.6 +13.0 29 5:45.5 +17.6 31 5:47.4 +14.5 26 5:29.6 +35.3 42 27:59.5 +55.6 33
Penalty Time 31.2 7.1 7.4 33.3 1:19.1

11 31 ANDERSSON Oscar SWE 2 33:19.1 +1:54.1 11
Cumulative Tim 7:55.9 +1:24.4 24 14:22.5 +1:25.7 15 21:12.8 +1:38.4 13 28:05.0 +2:00.9 12 33:19.1 +1:54.1 11
Loop Time 6:23.9 +13.9 18 6:26.6 +1.3 3 6:50.3 +34.4 =21 6:52.2 +24.0 17 5:14.1 +19.8 =19
Shooting 0 33.7 +11.3 =38 0 27.0 +2.5 =7 1 20.7 +1.1 5 1 20.7 +1.3 7 2 1:42.4 +13.9 13
Range Time 50.7 +6.3 25 48.0 +3.7 12 44.1 +3.8 16 41.2 +1.3 7 3:04.0 +10.3 13
Course Time 5:27.0 +12.7 =41 5:32.2 +6.6 13 5:38.0 +10.1 =12 5:41.5 +8.6 =16 5:14.1 +19.8 =19 27:32.8 +28.9 15
Penalty Time 6.1 6.4 28.2 29.5 1:10.3

12 13 SAETER Joergen NOR 3 33:19.2 +1:54.2 12
Cumulative Tim 7:32.8 +1:01.3 15 14:52.0 +1:55.2 26 21:27.1 +1:52.7 17 28:04.0 +1:59.9 11 33:19.2 +1:54.2 12
Loop Time 6:39.8 +29.8 29 7:19.2 +53.9 =44 6:35.1 +19.2 8 6:36.9 +8.7 7 5:15.2 +20.9 =24
Shooting 1 30.4 +8.0 =24 2 32.2 +7.7 29 0 29.7 +10.1 41 0 25.7 +6.3 28 3 1:58.3 +29.8 32
Range Time 51.3 +6.9 =28 51.6 +7.3 24 47.8 +7.5 32 46.2 +6.3 =23 3:16.9 +23.2 28
Course Time 5:20.9 +6.6 15 5:36.5 +10.9 =22 5:41.0 +13.1 =20 5:44.3 +11.4 20 5:15.2 +20.9 =24 27:37.9 +34.0 20
Penalty Time 27.6 51.1 6.2 6.3 1:31.4

13 23 COMPAGNONI Davide ITA 3 33:28.5 +2:03.5 13
Cumulative Tim 8:14.3 +1:42.8 30 14:53.2 +1:56.4 27 21:46.8 +2:12.4 25 28:19.2 +2:15.1 13 33:28.5 +2:03.5 13
Loop Time 7:06.3 +56.3 43 6:38.9 +13.6 15 6:53.6 +37.7 23 6:32.4 +4.2 6 5:09.3 +15.0 11
Shooting 2 28.9 +6.5 =17 0 26.1 +1.6 5 1 23.9 +4.3 17 0 22.1 +2.7 9 3 1:41.2 +12.7 11
Range Time 48.1 +3.7 =13 47.7 +3.4 10 43.5 +3.2 13 40.5 +0.6 =2 2:59.8 +6.1 8
Course Time 5:26.6 +12.3 38 5:44.4 +18.8 40 5:41.0 +13.1 =20 5:45.3 +12.4 21 5:09.3 +15.0 11 27:46.6 +42.7 24
Penalty Time 51.5 6.8 29.1 6.5 1:34.0

14 12 REES Roman GER 3 33:35.8 +2:10.8 14
Cumulative Tim 7:17.8 +46.3 11 14:18.1 +1:21.3 13 21:00.8 +1:26.4 10 28:25.1 +2:21.0 15 33:35.8 +2:10.8 14
Loop Time 6:27.8 +17.8 20 7:00.3 +35.0 =34 6:42.7 +26.8 13 7:24.3 +56.1 38 5:10.7 +16.4 =13
Shooting 0 34.7 +12.3 43 1 33.0 +8.5 =34 0 34.6 +15.0 49 2 27.7 +8.3 =34 3 2:10.1 +41.6 42
Range Time 53.8 +9.4 =40 54.4 +10.1 35 55.6 +15.3 =48 50.2 +10.3 41 3:34.0 +40.3 46
Course Time 5:27.3 +13.0 44 5:36.5 +10.9 =22 5:40.7 +12.8 19 5:41.2 +8.3 15 5:10.7 +16.4 =13 27:36.4 +32.5 19
Penalty Time 6.6 29.3 6.4 52.9 1:35.4
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Name Nat

T Result Behind RkLoop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5
Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

15 47 OBERHAUSER Magnus AUT 1 33:38.3 +2:13.3 15
Cumulative Tim 8:16.8 +1:45.3 32 14:50.3 +1:53.5 24 21:44.8 +2:10.4 23 28:24.4 +2:20.3 14 33:38.3 +2:13.3 15
Loop Time 6:19.8 +9.8 10 6:33.5 +8.2 11 6:54.5 +38.6 24 6:39.6 +11.4 9 5:13.9 +19.6 18
Shooting 0 25.9 +3.5 8 0 27.6 +3.1 =12 1 24.7 +5.1 22 0 27.6 +8.2 =32 1 1:46.0 +17.5 16
Range Time 48.1 +3.7 =13 46.9 +2.6 7 44.2 +3.9 17 46.9 +7.0 27 3:06.1 +12.4 15
Course Time 5:25.3 +11.0 26 5:40.0 +14.4 33 5:41.5 +13.6 23 5:46.3 +13.4 23 5:13.9 +19.6 18 27:47.0 +43.1 25
Penalty Time 6.3 6.6 28.8 6.4 48.2

16 35 SCHASER Franz GER 2 33:42.0 +2:17.0 16
Cumulative Tim 7:55.1 +1:23.6 23 15:15.0 +2:18.2 33 21:54.9 +2:20.5 27 28:34.6 +2:30.5 20 33:42.0 +2:17.0 16
Loop Time 6:15.1 +5.1 7 7:19.9 +54.6 46 6:39.9 +24.0 10 6:39.7 +11.5 10 5:07.4 +13.1 8
Shooting 0 27.9 +5.5 13 2 34.3 +9.8 39 0 25.4 +5.8 24 0 25.1 +5.7 =25 2 1:52.8 +24.3 25
Range Time 46.3 +1.9 4 54.2 +9.9 34 47.2 +6.9 30 44.4 +4.5 =17 3:12.1 +18.4 19
Course Time 5:22.5 +8.2 =17 5:32.1 +6.5 12 5:45.2 +17.3 30 5:48.6 +15.7 28 5:07.4 +13.1 8 27:35.8 +31.9 17
Penalty Time 6.3 53.5 7.4 6.6 1:13.9

17 6 JACOB Corentin FRA 6 33:42.5 +2:17.5 17
Cumulative Tim 7:08.2 +36.7 8 14:25.8 +1:29.0 16 21:13.4 +1:39.0 14 28:31.1 +2:27.0 17 33:42.5 +2:17.5 17
Loop Time 6:37.2 +27.2 25 7:17.6 +52.3 42 6:47.6 +31.7 18 7:17.7 +49.5 =32 5:11.4 +17.1 15
Shooting 1 31.4 +9.0 =28 2 33.9 +9.4 37 1 24.9 +5.3 23 2 24.1 +4.7 =15 6 1:54.4 +25.9 28
Range Time 51.2 +6.8 27 55.7 +11.4 41 45.6 +5.3 =22 46.2 +6.3 =23 3:18.7 +25.0 31
Course Time 5:18.3 +4.0 8 5:31.0 +5.4 =6 5:33.7 +5.8 3 5:39.4 +6.5 =8 5:11.4 +17.1 15 27:13.8 +9.9 3
Penalty Time 27.6 50.9 28.2 52.0 2:38.8

18 44 ULLMANN Felix SUI 1 33:49.3 +2:24.3 18
Cumulative Tim 8:19.5 +1:48.0 34 14:56.3 +1:59.5 29 21:26.9 +1:52.5 16 28:33.5 +2:29.4 19 33:49.3 +2:24.3 18
Loop Time 6:26.5 +16.5 19 6:36.8 +11.5 13 6:30.6 +14.7 6 7:06.6 +38.4 26 5:15.8 +21.5 28
Shooting 0 31.6 +9.2 =31 0 29.9 +5.4 22 0 24.0 +4.4 18 1 24.2 +4.8 =18 1 1:49.9 +21.4 20
Range Time 54.6 +10.2 43 51.8 +7.5 26 42.4 +2.1 9 44.4 +4.5 =17 3:13.2 +19.5 20
Course Time 5:24.6 +10.3 24 5:37.8 +12.2 25 5:41.7 +13.8 24 5:50.7 +17.8 =29 5:15.8 +21.5 28 27:50.6 +46.7 29
Penalty Time 7.3 7.1 6.5 31.4 52.4

19 41 RANTA Jaakko FIN 0 33:49.9 +2:24.9 19
Cumulative Tim 8:14.7 +1:43.2 31 14:55.4 +1:58.6 28 21:40.9 +2:06.5 20 28:28.4 +2:24.3 16 33:49.9 +2:24.9 19
Loop Time 6:23.7 +13.7 17 6:40.7 +15.4 19 6:45.5 +29.6 15 6:47.5 +19.3 15 5:21.5 +27.2 32
Shooting 0 24.8 +2.4 6 0 27.0 +2.5 =7 0 23.3 +3.7 14 0 23.9 +4.5 14 0 1:39.1 +10.6 10
Range Time 46.6 +2.2 6 46.7 +2.4 =5 43.0 +2.7 11 42.0 +2.1 10 2:58.3 +4.6 6
Course Time 5:30.5 +16.2 48 5:46.6 +21.0 43 5:55.8 +27.9 47 5:58.7 +25.8 41 5:21.5 +27.2 32 28:33.1 +1:29.2 42
Penalty Time 6.6 7.4 6.6 6.8 27.6

20 9 NASYKO Denys UKR 5 33:50.6 +2:25.6 20
Cumulative Tim 7:20.2 +48.7 12 13:49.7 +52.9 7 21:35.3 +2:00.9 19 28:44.3 +2:40.2 24 33:50.6 +2:25.6 20
Loop Time 6:44.2 +34.2 34 6:29.5 +4.2 7 7:45.6 +1:29.7 47 7:09.0 +40.8 28 5:06.3 +12.0 7
Shooting 1 31.5 +9.1 30 0 25.1 +0.6 3 3 27.4 +7.8 32 1 29.9 +10.5 =42 5 1:54.0 +25.5 27
Range Time 52.0 +7.6 =32 48.2 +3.9 =13 49.0 +8.7 38 51.2 +11.3 43 3:20.4 +26.7 33
Course Time 5:23.8 +9.5 20 5:34.7 +9.1 =18 5:42.6 +14.7 27 5:48.1 +15.2 27 5:06.3 +12.0 7 27:35.5 +31.6 16
Penalty Time 28.3 6.6 1:14.0 29.7 2:18.7

21 54 MIKYSKA Tomas CZE 3 33:57.4 +2:32.4 21
Cumulative Tim 8:32.2 +2:00.7 39 15:19.4 +2:22.6 35 21:49.6 +2:15.2 26 28:43.8 +2:39.7 23 33:57.4 +2:32.4 21
Loop Time 6:30.2 +20.2 22 6:47.2 +21.9 25 6:30.2 +14.3 4 6:54.2 +26.0 18 5:13.6 +19.3 17
Shooting 1 22.4 0.0 =1 1 25.0 +0.5 2 0 22.2 +2.6 11 1 22.3 +2.9 10 3 1:32.0 +3.5 2
Range Time 44.4 0.0 =1 44.3 0.0 1 42.9 +2.6 10 42.9 +3.0 11 2:54.5 +0.8 2
Course Time 5:16.3 +2.0 6 5:32.9 +7.3 16 5:39.8 +11.9 17 5:40.6 +7.7 14 5:13.6 +19.3 17 27:23.2 +19.3 12
Penalty Time 29.4 30.0 7.4 30.6 1:37.6

22 19 LESIUK Taras UKR 3 34:01.8 +2:36.8 22
Cumulative Tim 7:17.3 +45.8 10 14:17.6 +1:20.8 12 21:18.1 +1:43.7 15 28:39.2 +2:35.1 21 34:01.8 +2:36.8 22
Loop Time 6:13.3 +3.3 =4 7:00.3 +35.0 =34 7:00.5 +44.6 27 7:21.1 +52.9 37 5:22.6 +28.3 34
Shooting 0 31.6 +9.2 =31 1 31.3 +6.8 27 1 33.2 +13.6 48 1 3
Range Time 51.6 +7.2 31 52.6 +8.3 29 45.6 +5.3 =22 54.4 +14.5 48 3:24.2 +30.5 35
Course Time 5:15.0 +0.7 3 5:38.1 +12.5 26 5:44.2 +16.3 29 5:55.6 +22.7 37 5:22.6 +28.3 34 27:55.5 +51.6 32
Penalty Time 6.7 29.5 30.6 31.1 1:38.1

BTHM12.5KMPU----------FNL-000100-- C77D v1.0 REPORT CREATED SUN 14 DEC 2025 12:26 PAGE 3/7



Rank Bib
Name Nat

T Result Behind RkLoop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5
Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

23 30 CAPPELLARI Daniele ITA 2 34:07.7 +2:42.7 23
Cumulative Tim 7:54.3 +1:22.8 21 14:33.7 +1:36.9 18 21:04.0 +1:29.6 11 28:33.1 +2:29.0 18 34:07.7 +2:42.7 23
Loop Time 6:23.3 +13.3 15 6:39.4 +14.1 =16 6:30.3 +14.4 5 7:29.1 +1:00.9 44 5:34.6 +40.3 47
Shooting 0 28.3 +5.9 14 0 25.3 +0.8 4 0 19.8 +0.2 =2 2 20.6 +1.2 6 2 1:34.2 +5.7 3
Range Time 46.9 +2.5 =7 45.0 +0.7 2 41.3 +1.0 5 40.5 +0.6 =2 2:53.7 0.0 1
Course Time 5:29.6 +15.3 45 5:47.4 +21.8 44 5:42.1 +14.2 =25 5:52.5 +19.6 34 5:34.6 +40.3 47 28:26.2 +1:22.3 38
Penalty Time 6.8 6.9 6.9 56.0 1:16.7

24 21 HAK Petr CZE 5 34:18.2 +2:53.2 24
Cumulative Tim 7:49.0 +1:17.5 20 14:44.7 +1:47.9 21 22:06.2 +2:31.8 32 29:17.8 +3:13.7 29 34:18.2 +2:53.2 24
Loop Time 6:44.0 +34.0 33 6:55.7 +30.4 32 7:21.5 +1:05.6 40 7:11.6 +43.4 29 5:00.4 +6.1 2
Shooting 1 33.7 +11.3 =38 1 37.0 +12.5 48 2 26.1 +6.5 27 1 24.7 +5.3 =22 5 2:01.7 +33.2 34
Range Time 52.5 +8.1 36 57.2 +12.9 45 48.6 +8.3 37 48.2 +8.3 33 3:26.5 +32.8 38
Course Time 5:22.1 +7.8 16 5:28.3 +2.7 4 5:38.1 +10.2 14 5:50.8 +17.9 31 5:00.4 +6.1 2 27:19.7 +15.8 9
Penalty Time 29.4 30.1 54.8 32.6 2:27.1

25 22 PFUND Leonhard GER 4 34:19.6 +2:54.6 25
Cumulative Tim 7:21.0 +49.5 13 14:19.7 +1:22.9 14 21:42.5 +2:08.1 21 28:49.4 +2:45.3 25 34:19.6 +2:54.6 25
Loop Time 6:13.0 +3.0 2 6:58.7 +33.4 33 7:22.8 +1:06.9 41 7:06.9 +38.7 27 5:30.2 +35.9 44
Shooting 0 34.6 +12.2 42 1 35.4 +10.9 43 2 30.9 +11.3 44 1 29.3 +9.9 40 4 2:10.3 +41.8 =43
Range Time 52.3 +7.9 =34 57.3 +13.0 46 48.0 +7.7 34 49.9 +10.0 =37 3:27.5 +33.8 39
Course Time 5:14.3 0.0 =1 5:32.5 +6.9 =14 5:41.4 +13.5 22 5:46.0 +13.1 22 5:30.2 +35.9 44 27:44.4 +40.5 23
Penalty Time 6.3 28.8 53.3 30.9 1:59.6

26 24 JEFFERIES Jacques GBR 5 34:23.4 +2:58.4 26
Cumulative Tim 7:46.8 +1:15.3 19 14:48.6 +1:51.8 23 21:43.2 +2:08.8 22 29:07.8 +3:03.7 27 34:23.4 +2:58.4 26
Loop Time 6:37.8 +27.8 27 7:01.8 +36.5 37 6:54.6 +38.7 25 7:24.6 +56.4 39 5:15.6 +21.3 27
Shooting 1 36.1 +13.7 46 1 38.4 +13.9 49 1 26.4 +6.8 29 2 29.7 +10.3 41 5 2:10.8 +42.3 45
Range Time 54.9 +10.5 44 1:01.5 +17.2 51 48.3 +8.0 =35 48.5 +8.6 34 3:33.2 +39.5 45
Course Time 5:14.3 0.0 =1 5:31.0 +5.4 =6 5:35.2 +7.3 5 5:42.5 +9.6 18 5:15.6 +21.3 27 27:18.6 +14.7 8
Penalty Time 28.5 29.2 31.0 53.5 2:22.4

27 11 BERGLUND Victor SWE 5 34:24.0 +2:59.0 27
Cumulative Tim 7:56.1 +1:24.6 25 14:34.5 +1:37.7 20 21:34.2 +1:59.8 18 29:08.8 +3:04.7 28 34:24.0 +2:59.0 27
Loop Time 7:09.1 +59.1 47 6:38.4 +13.1 14 6:59.7 +43.8 26 7:34.6 +1:06.4 46 5:15.2 +20.9 =24
Shooting 2 28.9 +6.5 =17 0 30.0 +5.5 23 1 39.6 +20.0 51 2 23.3 +3.9 12 5 2:01.9 +33.4 35
Range Time 51.3 +6.9 =28 51.7 +7.4 25 51.5 +11.2 43 48.0 +8.1 =31 3:22.5 +28.8 34
Course Time 5:25.5 +11.2 =28 5:39.9 +14.3 32 5:38.7 +10.8 15 5:53.0 +20.1 35 5:15.2 +20.9 =24 27:52.3 +48.4 30
Penalty Time 52.2 6.8 29.5 53.6 2:22.2

28 32 BROWN Jake USA 5 34:30.6 +3:05.6 28
Cumulative Tim 7:54.5 +1:23.0 22 14:45.1 +1:48.3 22 22:02.1 +2:27.7 30 29:22.4 +3:18.3 30 34:30.6 +3:05.6 28
Loop Time 6:20.5 +10.5 12 6:50.6 +25.3 27 7:17.0 +1:01.1 38 7:20.3 +52.1 35 5:08.2 +13.9 9
Shooting 0 31.0 +8.6 27 1 27.3 +2.8 =10 2 28.7 +9.1 =36 2 31.0 +11.6 44 5 1:58.2 +29.7 31
Range Time 48.4 +4.0 =16 51.1 +6.8 22 50.5 +10.2 41 50.0 +10.1 =39 3:20.0 +26.3 32
Course Time 5:25.7 +11.4 30 5:31.0 +5.4 =6 5:35.3 +7.4 6 5:39.7 +6.8 10 5:08.2 +13.9 9 27:19.9 +16.0 10
Penalty Time 6.4 28.5 51.2 50.5 2:16.8

29 18 SEIDL Elias GER 6 34:34.2 +3:09.2 29
Cumulative Tim 7:40.6 +1:09.1 17 14:58.3 +2:01.5 31 21:46.2 +2:11.8 24 29:07.1 +3:03.0 26 34:34.2 +3:09.2 29
Loop Time 6:37.6 +27.6 26 7:17.7 +52.4 43 6:47.9 +32.0 19 7:20.9 +52.7 36 5:27.1 +32.8 37
Shooting 1 33.9 +11.5 40 2 40.6 +16.1 51 1 27.5 +7.9 =33 2 25.4 +6.0 27 6 2:07.5 +39.0 =38
Range Time 53.8 +9.4 =40 1:00.0 +15.7 49 44.7 +4.4 =18 46.6 +6.7 25 3:25.1 +31.4 36
Course Time 5:15.3 +1.0 5 5:25.6 0.0 1 5:34.1 +6.2 4 5:40.2 +7.3 13 5:27.1 +32.8 37 27:22.3 +18.4 11
Penalty Time 28.5 52.0 29.0 54.0 2:43.7

30 42 WESTERVELT Bjorn USA 4 34:48.3 +3:23.3 30
Cumulative Tim 8:31.3 +1:59.8 38 16:17.8 +3:21.0 48 22:58.7 +3:24.3 43 29:29.2 +3:25.1 32 34:48.3 +3:23.3 30
Loop Time 6:40.3 +30.3 30 7:46.5 +1:21.2 50 6:40.9 +25.0 11 6:30.5 +2.3 4 5:19.1 +24.8 30
Shooting 1 26.7 +4.3 9 3 29.5 +5.0 21 0 24.4 +4.8 21 0 24.3 +4.9 20 4 1:45.1 +16.6 14
Range Time 47.6 +3.2 11 50.8 +6.5 20 46.0 +5.7 25 45.1 +5.2 20 3:09.5 +15.8 18
Course Time 5:24.0 +9.7 21 5:38.8 +13.2 30 5:48.4 +20.5 =36 5:38.8 +5.9 6 5:19.1 +24.8 30 27:49.1 +45.2 28
Penalty Time 28.7 1:16.9 6.4 6.5 1:58.6
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31 49 JAKOB Patrick AUT 2 34:56.6 +3:31.6 31
Cumulative Tim 8:39.0 +2:07.5 40 15:18.4 +2:21.6 34 22:25.1 +2:50.7 35 29:27.7 +3:23.6 31 34:56.6 +3:31.6 31
Loop Time 6:42.0 +32.0 31 6:39.4 +14.1 =16 7:06.7 +50.8 29 7:02.6 +34.4 23 5:28.9 +34.6 =40
Shooting 1 24.1 +1.7 5 0 28.1 +3.6 15 1 29.0 +9.4 38 0 28.2 +8.8 =36 2 1:49.6 +21.1 19
Range Time 47.2 +2.8 9 49.9 +5.6 18 49.2 +8.9 39 49.9 +10.0 =37 3:16.2 +22.5 26
Course Time 5:25.8 +11.5 31 5:42.4 +16.8 =36 5:46.2 +18.3 33 6:05.4 +32.5 48 5:28.9 +34.6 =40 28:28.7 +1:24.8 40
Penalty Time 28.9 7.0 31.2 7.3 1:14.5

32 26 LINDKVIST-FLOETTEN Philip SWE 6 34:59.5 +3:34.5 32
Cumulative Tim 7:41.8 +1:10.3 18 14:11.0 +1:14.2 10 22:01.7 +2:27.3 29 29:44.9 +3:40.8 36 34:59.5 +3:34.5 32
Loop Time 6:28.8 +18.8 21 6:29.2 +3.9 6 7:50.7 +1:34.8 48 7:43.2 +1:15.0 48 5:14.6 +20.3 =22
Shooting 0 36.4 +14.0 47 0 33.5 +9.0 36 3 36.6 +17.0 50 3 34.4 +15.0 48 6 2:21.1 +52.6 49
Range Time 56.7 +12.3 49 55.6 +11.3 40 59.8 +19.5 50 52.9 +13.0 47 3:45.0 +51.3 50
Course Time 5:26.2 +11.9 36 5:27.0 +1.4 2 5:37.8 +9.9 11 5:39.1 +6.2 7 5:14.6 +20.3 =22 27:24.7 +20.8 13
Penalty Time 5.9 6.6 1:13.1 1:11.2 2:36.9

33 48 NYKVIST Emil SWE 4 35:00.2 +3:35.2 33
Cumulative Tim 8:47.9 +2:16.4 42 15:31.6 +2:34.8 39 22:58.2 +3:23.8 42 29:58.6 +3:54.5 43 35:00.2 +3:35.2 33
Loop Time 6:50.9 +40.9 37 6:43.7 +18.4 21 7:26.6 +1:10.7 42 7:00.4 +32.2 22 5:01.6 +7.3 3
Shooting 1 32.5 +10.1 =36 0 30.3 +5.8 =24 2 22.8 +3.2 =12 1 27.7 +8.3 =34 4 1:53.4 +24.9 26
Range Time 54.3 +9.9 42 54.6 +10.3 =37 46.8 +6.5 27 50.6 +10.7 42 3:26.3 +32.6 37
Course Time 5:27.0 +12.7 =41 5:42.2 +16.6 35 5:45.7 +17.8 32 5:39.8 +6.9 =11 5:01.6 +7.3 3 27:36.3 +32.4 18
Penalty Time 29.6 6.9 54.0 30.0 2:00.6

34 25 GREGOR Jan CZE 6 35:00.6 +3:35.6 34
Cumulative Tim 8:17.4 +1:45.9 33 15:42.1 +2:45.3 41 22:28.2 +2:53.8 36 29:57.4 +3:53.3 40 35:00.6 +3:35.6 34
Loop Time 7:08.4 +58.4 44 7:24.7 +59.4 48 6:46.1 +30.2 16 7:29.2 +1:01.0 45 5:03.2 +8.9 4
Shooting 2 32.0 +9.6 34 2 36.7 +12.2 47 0 25.8 +6.2 =25 2 24.1 +4.7 =15 6 1:58.7 +30.2 33
Range Time 50.8 +6.4 26 54.6 +10.3 =37 47.1 +6.8 29 44.7 +4.8 19 3:17.2 +23.5 30
Course Time 5:25.0 +10.7 25 5:36.8 +11.2 24 5:52.3 +24.4 42 5:51.6 +18.7 32 5:03.2 +8.9 4 27:48.9 +45.0 27
Penalty Time 52.5 53.3 6.7 52.8 2:45.5

35 39 CERVENKA Vaclav USA 4 35:02.0 +3:37.0 35
Cumulative Tim 8:07.6 +1:36.1 28 15:23.2 +2:26.4 36 22:35.4 +3:01.0 38 29:49.5 +3:45.4 38 35:02.0 +3:37.0 35
Loop Time 6:20.6 +10.6 13 7:15.6 +50.3 41 7:12.2 +56.3 35 7:14.1 +45.9 30 5:12.5 +18.2 16
Shooting 0 28.4 +6.0 =15 2 31.5 +7.0 28 1 28.7 +9.1 =36 1 28.2 +8.8 =36 4 1:56.9 +28.4 30
Range Time 48.4 +4.0 =16 48.2 +3.9 =13 49.7 +9.4 40 48.9 +9.0 35 3:15.2 +21.5 25
Course Time 5:25.9 +11.6 =32 5:35.5 +9.9 21 5:53.1 +25.2 45 5:55.7 +22.8 38 5:12.5 +18.2 16 28:02.7 +58.8 34
Penalty Time 6.2 51.8 29.4 29.5 1:57.1

36 52 DOMBROVSKI Karol LTU 1 35:03.5 +3:38.5 36
Cumulative Tim 8:58.7 +2:27.2 45 15:50.7 +2:53.9 42 22:41.0 +3:06.6 41 29:36.1 +3:32.0 34 35:03.5 +3:38.5 36
Loop Time 6:56.7 +46.7 41 6:52.0 +26.7 29 6:50.3 +34.4 =21 6:55.1 +26.9 20 5:27.4 +33.1 39
Shooting 1 31.4 +9.0 =28 0 32.6 +8.1 31 0 31.9 +12.3 46 0 27.6 +8.2 =32 1 2:03.7 +35.2 36
Range Time 55.2 +10.8 45 53.2 +8.9 =31 52.6 +12.3 46 50.0 +10.1 =39 3:31.0 +37.3 41
Course Time 5:31.9 +17.6 49 5:52.1 +26.5 47 5:50.9 +23.0 41 5:58.4 +25.5 40 5:27.4 +33.1 39 28:40.7 +1:36.8 44
Penalty Time 29.5 6.7 6.7 6.6 49.7

37 17 KUEHN Johannes GER 7 35:05.6 +3:40.6 37
Cumulative Tim 7:13.2 +41.7 9 13:48.5 +51.7 6 22:04.5 +2:30.1 31 28:43.5 +2:39.4 22 35:05.6 +3:40.6 37
Loop Time 6:13.2 +3.2 3 6:35.3 +10.0 12 8:16.0 +2:00.1 50 6:39.0 +10.8 8 6:22.1 +1:27.8 50
Shooting 0 30.4 +8.0 =24 0 32.7 +8.2 32 4 33.1 +13.5 47 3 32.3 +12.9 46 7 2:08.7 +40.2 40
Range Time 49.3 +4.9 =20 53.8 +9.5 33 55.2 +14.9 47 52.1 +12.2 46 3:30.4 +36.7 40
Course Time 5:17.8 +3.5 7 5:35.0 +9.4 20 5:42.1 +14.2 =25 5:39.8 +6.9 =11 6:22.1 +1:27.8 50 28:36.8 +1:32.9 43
Penalty Time 6.1 6.5 1:38.6 7.1 1:58.5

38 27 HASLINGER Lukas AUT 6 35:05.7 +3:40.7 38
Cumulative Tim 8:25.9 +1:54.4 36 15:28.5 +2:31.7 38 22:10.2 +2:35.8 33 29:55.0 +3:50.9 39 35:05.7 +3:40.7 38
Loop Time 7:08.9 +58.9 46 7:02.6 +37.3 38 6:41.7 +25.8 12 7:44.8 +1:16.6 49 5:10.7 +16.4 =13
Shooting 2 29.1 +6.7 21 1 29.1 +4.6 19 0 23.4 +3.8 15 3 26.4 +7.0 30 6 1:48.1 +19.6 17
Range Time 49.3 +4.9 =20 50.4 +6.1 19 45.7 +5.4 24 47.9 +8.0 30 3:13.3 +19.6 21
Course Time 5:26.5 +12.2 37 5:42.4 +16.8 =36 5:49.3 +21.4 39 5:38.7 +5.8 5 5:10.7 +16.4 =13 27:47.6 +43.7 26
Penalty Time 53.0 29.7 6.6 1:18.1 2:47.7
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39 46 NIEMINEN Turkka FIN 4 35:06.9 +3:41.9 39
Cumulative Tim 8:11.4 +1:39.9 29 14:56.6 +1:59.8 30 22:29.4 +2:55.0 37 29:58.0 +3:53.9 41 35:06.9 +3:41.9 39
Loop Time 6:16.4 +6.4 8 6:45.2 +19.9 =22 7:32.8 +1:16.9 45 7:28.6 +1:00.4 43 5:08.9 +14.6 10
Shooting 0 22.9 +0.5 3 0 30.3 +5.8 =24 2 24.3 +4.7 20 2 24.2 +4.8 =18 4 1:41.8 +13.3 12
Range Time 44.4 0.0 =1 52.0 +7.7 27 44.7 +4.4 =18 43.9 +4.0 15 3:05.0 +11.3 14
Course Time 5:25.9 +11.6 =32 5:46.3 +20.7 42 5:55.0 +27.1 46 5:52.4 +19.5 33 5:08.9 +14.6 10 28:08.5 +1:04.6 35
Penalty Time 6.1 6.8 53.1 52.2 1:58.3

40 36 BONACCI Vincent USA 3 35:07.8 +3:42.8 40
Cumulative Tim 8:05.6 +1:34.1 26 14:50.8 +1:54.0 25 22:22.8 +2:48.4 34 29:40.5 +3:36.4 35 35:07.8 +3:42.8 40
Loop Time 6:23.6 +13.6 16 6:45.2 +19.9 =22 7:32.0 +1:16.1 44 7:17.7 +49.5 =32 5:27.3 +33.0 38
Shooting 0 28.9 +6.5 =17 0 32.8 +8.3 33 2 29.3 +9.7 39 1 25.1 +5.7 =25 3 1:56.2 +27.7 29
Range Time 49.6 +5.2 22 52.9 +8.6 30 47.9 +7.6 33 45.9 +6.0 22 3:16.3 +22.6 27
Course Time 5:27.0 +12.7 =41 5:45.7 +20.1 41 5:48.8 +20.9 38 6:01.5 +28.6 45 5:27.3 +33.0 38 28:30.3 +1:26.4 41
Penalty Time 7.0 6.5 55.2 30.3 1:39.1

41 33 KOTIKUMPU Vili FIN 3 35:14.5 +3:49.5 41
Cumulative Tim 8:24.7 +1:53.2 35 15:10.3 +2:13.5 32 21:55.3 +2:20.9 28 29:45.6 +3:41.5 37 35:14.5 +3:49.5 41
Loop Time 6:46.7 +36.7 35 6:45.6 +20.3 24 6:45.0 +29.1 14 7:50.3 +1:22.1 50 5:28.9 +34.6 =40
Shooting 1 34.5 +12.1 41 0 35.1 +10.6 =41 0 30.8 +11.2 43 2 33.3 +13.9 47 3 2:13.8 +45.3 46
Range Time 53.1 +8.7 37 56.5 +12.2 44 52.0 +11.7 =44 56.2 +16.3 49 3:37.8 +44.1 48
Course Time 5:25.4 +11.1 27 5:42.9 +17.3 38 5:46.4 +18.5 34 6:03.1 +30.2 46 5:28.9 +34.6 =40 28:26.7 +1:22.8 39
Penalty Time 28.2 6.1 6.6 50.9 1:32.0

42 57 LOZZA Cesare ITA 2 35:16.3 +3:51.3 42
Cumulative Tim 8:52.3 +2:20.8 44 15:32.2 +2:35.4 40 22:39.1 +3:04.7 39 29:58.3 +3:54.2 42 35:16.3 +3:51.3 42
Loop Time 6:47.3 +37.3 36 6:39.9 +14.6 18 7:06.9 +51.0 30 7:19.2 +51.0 34 5:18.0 +23.7 29
Shooting 1 29.2 +6.8 22 0 28.8 +4.3 18 1 24.2 +4.6 19 0 28.3 +8.9 38 2 1:50.7 +22.2 =21
Range Time 49.2 +4.8 19 49.8 +5.5 17 47.3 +7.0 31 47.5 +7.6 28 3:13.8 +20.1 22
Course Time 5:30.1 +15.8 =46 5:43.5 +17.9 39 5:48.4 +20.5 =36 6:24.6 +51.7 50 5:18.0 +23.7 29 28:44.6 +1:40.7 45
Penalty Time 27.9 6.5 31.2 7.1 1:12.7

43 34 SKORUSA Wojciech POL 3 35:20.2 +3:55.2 43
Cumulative Tim 8:30.1 +1:58.6 37 15:23.8 +2:27.0 37 22:39.8 +3:05.4 40 29:34.5 +3:30.4 33 35:20.2 +3:55.2 43
Loop Time 6:52.1 +42.1 39 6:53.7 +28.4 31 7:16.0 +1:00.1 36 6:54.7 +26.5 19 5:45.7 +51.4 48
Shooting 1 38.4 +16.0 49 0 35.1 +10.6 =41 1 30.6 +11.0 42 1 24.6 +5.2 21 3 2:08.9 +40.4 41
Range Time 56.6 +12.2 48 56.3 +12.0 43 52.0 +11.7 =44 47.7 +7.8 29 3:32.6 +38.9 44
Course Time 5:26.1 +11.8 =34 5:50.4 +24.8 46 5:53.0 +25.1 44 6:00.4 +27.5 43 5:45.7 +51.4 48 28:55.6 +1:51.7 49
Penalty Time 29.3 6.9 30.9 6.6 1:13.9

44 37 SUPRUN Serhii UKR 4 35:40.8 +4:15.8 44
Cumulative Tim 9:21.2 +2:49.7 50 16:09.3 +3:12.5 46 23:19.5 +3:45.1 45 30:11.1 +4:07.0 44 35:40.8 +4:15.8 44
Loop Time 7:37.2 +1:27.2 50 6:48.1 +22.8 26 7:10.2 +54.3 33 6:51.6 +23.4 16 5:29.7 +35.4 43
Shooting 3 28.9 +6.5 =17 0 27.6 +3.1 =12 1 19.8 +0.2 =2 0 21.4 +2.0 8 4 1:37.9 +9.4 8
Range Time 49.8 +5.4 23 47.8 +3.5 11 41.0 +0.7 3 40.9 +1.0 6 2:59.5 +5.8 7
Course Time 5:26.1 +11.8 =34 5:52.9 +27.3 48 5:56.3 +28.4 48 6:03.3 +30.4 47 5:29.7 +35.4 43 28:48.3 +1:44.4 47
Penalty Time 1:21.3 7.4 32.9 7.4 2:09.1

45 55 PYKALAINEN Joni FIN 6 35:56.0 +4:31.0 45
Cumulative Tim 9:11.7 +2:40.2 48 16:12.2 +3:15.4 47 23:14.2 +3:39.8 44 30:41.6 +4:37.5 45 35:56.0 +4:31.0 45
Loop Time 7:08.7 +58.7 45 7:00.5 +35.2 36 7:02.0 +46.1 28 7:27.4 +59.2 42 5:14.4 +20.1 21
Shooting 2 38.9 +16.5 51 1 33.0 +8.5 =34 1 26.3 +6.7 28 2 26.0 +6.6 29 6 2:04.4 +35.9 37
Range Time 55.5 +11.1 46 53.2 +8.9 =31 45.2 +4.9 =20 43.2 +3.3 12 3:17.1 +23.4 29
Course Time 5:22.5 +8.2 =17 5:38.2 +12.6 =27 5:47.1 +19.2 35 5:50.7 +17.8 =29 5:14.4 +20.1 21 27:52.9 +49.0 31
Penalty Time 50.6 29.0 29.6 53.5 2:42.9

46 43 LOUKKAANHUHTA Kalle FIN 4 36:15.4 +4:50.4 46
Cumulative Tim 8:44.0 +2:12.5 41 16:26.9 +3:30.1 49 23:44.1 +4:09.7 48 30:43.7 +4:39.6 46 36:15.4 +4:50.4 46
Loop Time 6:51.0 +41.0 38 7:42.9 +1:17.6 49 7:17.2 +1:01.3 39 6:59.6 +31.4 21 5:31.7 +37.4 45
Shooting 1 35.6 +13.2 45 2 39.8 +15.3 50 1 27.2 +7.6 31 0 31.2 +11.8 45 4 2:14.0 +45.5 47
Range Time 53.5 +9.1 38 1:00.4 +16.1 50 47.0 +6.7 28 51.4 +11.5 44 3:32.3 +38.6 43
Course Time 5:26.9 +12.6 =39 5:48.1 +22.5 45 5:58.4 +30.5 50 6:01.2 +28.3 44 5:31.7 +37.4 45 28:46.3 +1:42.4 46
Penalty Time 30.5 54.3 31.7 6.9 2:03.6
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47 45 UDAM Mehis EST 5 36:20.8 +4:55.8 47
Cumulative Tim 8:49.9 +2:18.4 43 15:55.7 +2:58.9 44 23:30.2 +3:55.8 47 30:56.4 +4:52.3 47 36:20.8 +4:55.8 47
Loop Time 6:54.9 +44.9 40 7:05.8 +40.5 39 7:34.5 +1:18.6 46 7:26.2 +58.0 40 5:24.4 +30.1 35
Shooting 1 34.8 +12.4 44 1 35.8 +11.3 44 2 29.6 +10.0 40 1 38.6 +19.2 49 5 2:19.0 +50.5 48
Range Time 56.4 +12.0 47 57.8 +13.5 48 51.3 +11.0 42 58.9 +19.0 50 3:44.4 +50.7 49
Course Time 5:30.1 +15.8 =46 5:39.6 +14.0 31 5:50.1 +22.2 40 5:58.3 +25.4 39 5:24.4 +30.1 35 28:22.5 +1:18.6 37
Penalty Time 28.3 28.4 53.0 29.0 2:18.8

48 58 TACHIZAKI Mikito JPN 5 36:25.9 +5:00.9 48
Cumulative Tim 9:05.7 +2:34.2 46 15:56.8 +3:00.0 45 23:26.4 +3:52.0 46 31:03.8 +4:59.7 48 36:25.9 +5:00.9 48
Loop Time 6:57.7 +47.7 42 6:51.1 +25.8 28 7:29.6 +1:13.7 43 7:37.4 +1:09.2 47 5:22.1 +27.8 33
Shooting 1 23.5 +1.1 4 0 27.6 +3.1 =12 2 22.8 +3.2 =12 2 23.6 +4.2 13 5 1:37.7 +9.2 =6
Range Time 46.9 +2.5 =7 48.3 +4.0 15 43.9 +3.6 15 44.0 +4.1 16 3:03.1 +9.4 10
Course Time 5:41.9 +27.6 51 5:56.8 +31.2 50 5:52.9 +25.0 43 5:59.0 +26.1 42 5:22.1 +27.8 33 28:52.7 +1:48.8 48
Penalty Time 28.9 6.0 52.8 54.3 2:22.1

49 50 DANKL Stefan AUT 6 36:41.3 +5:16.3 49
Cumulative Tim 9:09.3 +2:37.8 47 15:51.8 +2:55.0 43 23:49.7 +4:15.3 49 31:06.8 +5:02.7 49 36:41.3 +5:16.3 49
Loop Time 7:11.3 +1:01.3 48 6:42.5 +17.2 20 7:57.9 +1:42.0 49 7:17.1 +48.9 31 5:34.5 +40.2 46
Shooting 2 31.8 +9.4 33 0 34.1 +9.6 38 3 31.5 +11.9 45 1 29.9 +10.5 =42 6 2:07.5 +39.0 =38
Range Time 53.6 +9.2 39 55.5 +11.2 39 55.6 +15.3 =48 51.8 +11.9 45 3:36.5 +42.8 47
Course Time 5:25.5 +11.2 =28 5:40.1 +14.5 34 5:43.6 +15.7 28 5:54.0 +21.1 36 5:34.5 +40.2 46 28:17.7 +1:13.8 36
Penalty Time 52.2 6.8 1:18.6 31.2 2:49.0

50 53 GUIRAUD POILLOT Theo FRA 5 37:23.5 +5:58.5 50
Cumulative Tim 9:20.0 +2:48.5 49 16:41.8 +3:45.0 50 23:58.4 +4:24.0 50 31:25.0 +5:20.9 50 37:23.5 +5:58.5 50
Loop Time 7:18.0 +1:08.0 49 7:21.8 +56.5 47 7:16.6 +1:00.7 37 7:26.6 +58.4 41 5:58.5 +1:04.2 49
Shooting 2 38.8 +16.4 50 1 36.6 +12.1 46 1 27.5 +7.9 =33 1 27.2 +7.8 31 5 2:10.3 +41.8 =43
Range Time 57.9 +13.5 51 56.2 +11.9 42 48.3 +8.0 =35 49.4 +9.5 36 3:31.8 +38.1 42
Course Time 5:26.9 +12.6 =39 5:55.1 +29.5 49 5:57.8 +29.9 49 6:05.5 +32.6 49 5:58.5 +1:04.2 49 29:23.8 +2:19.9 50
Penalty Time 53.1 30.5 30.5 31.7 2:25.9

LAPPED

59 STRUM Matthew CAN
Cumulative Tim 11:01.3 +4:29.8 51 18:55.2 +5:58.4 51
Loop Time 8:49.3 +2:39.3 51 7:53.9 +1:28.6 51
Shooting 5 36.7 +14.3 48 2 34.4 +9.9 40 2 26.5 +6.9 30
Range Time 57.4 +13.0 50 54.5 +10.2 36
Course Time 5:37.3 +23.0 50 6:06.4 +40.8 51 5:58.9 +31.0 51
Penalty Time 2:14.5 52.9

DID NOT START
7 VACLAVIK Adam CZE
14 UNTERWEGER Dominic AUT
15 VASILEV Konstantin BUL
28 CRNKOVIC Kresimir CRO
29 PATRIJUKS Aleksandrs LAT
40 MACKINE Jokubas LTU
51 MISE Edgars LAT
56 BAUER Kirill KAZ
60 AKIMOV Nikita KAZ

LEGEND
= Equal sign indicates that two or 

more competitors share the same 
rank

Rk Rank T Total penalties
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